APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1
2
&
4
5
6
7
8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL OLIVE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BUILDINNG NO. 4, STREET NO. 980 - AL HESAM STREET, ZONE NO 47 - AL
THUMAMA, QATAR, FOREIGN SCHOOLS - 100141

PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. JACOB MATHEW
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.AMSc B Ed
SCHOOL EMAIL ID thumama@oliveschooldoha.com

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 44584616

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents

S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT http:/Awww.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. JACOB MATHEW
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 78
PGT 15
TGT 38
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR TEENA THOMAS - B.eD in special Education (HI) KTET
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Hadeeja PM -M.Sc. Psychology/MSW

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: Xl

NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

STUDENTS PASSED




E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

12305

42 & 33

3&72

YES

48

48

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

Priya Viju

Karishma Sahil Inamdar
Lyeandra Errol Coelho
Neenu Xaviour

Hitesh Rane

Rendy Sheppard

Afzal Kattali

Shibu Philip

HEADMISTRESS

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT, B Ed in English

B.E (Computer Science)
BA, ECCE

M.Sc., B.Ed (Mathematics )
B.com, B.ped, M.ped
B.Tech IT, MBA

M.A, B.Ed- Arabic

MA, B.Ed-Malayalam



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Joby John

Nasreen Saleem
Mary Albert

Abdul Gafoor
Abhishek Prasad
Karis Sebastian
Parasakthi Giridharan
Glenwin babu

Teena Thomas

Anu Thomas Abraham
Amit Kumar Tiwari
Divya Sreekumar
Resi Jose K

Augustine Joseph

Reenu Abraham

Syeda Nazhat Fatima Khadri
Prabha Sreesankar
Mouhsine Qumanssour

Sumesh Sasidharan

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

ART

PRT

PGT

TGT

SEN EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

MUSIC

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MA,BEd

LL.B, BA(Hindi Literature) M.A(Hindi) B.Ed(Hindi)
B. Sc, MA English,B.Ed

MA, B.Ed - Arabic

MFA, Dip.A.ed. (GD)Diploma in Drawing&Painting.
BA, NTTC

M.A,(Tamil) M.com,M.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed.

B.Sc in Physics, B.Ed in Physical Science, B.Ed in
Special Education(HI), KTET

B.A, M.A. B.Ed

B.Sc(H) Chem.,M.Sc chemistry, B.Ed
MSc BEd in Mathematics
MA(Malayalam),BEd

BJMC, 7th Grade in Western Classical From Trinity
College London

M Sc. Physics-B.Ed.
Msc, MEd

MA, B.Ed Tamil

B, Arabic Law

BA, Delf B1



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Angel Mary. C.F
Maria Josephina
Rajesh Rajendran
Mansoor Al

Souad Ouchamirq
Rajani Pillai

Rupesh Chamola
Vishal Sharma
Muhammed musthafa
Priti Vivek Samuel
Abhilash Mathew
Satheesh Manomohan
Binu Velayudhan Pillai
Harsha

Susan Thomas

Kavita Singh

Anju Antony

Arthi Raji

Sakariya Koyakkath

S. Asha

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

BA BEd in Social Science, MBA
MA English,B.Ed, MBA

Msc B.Ed

MA Arabic , B.Ed

B.A. Arabic

M.Com/ B,Ed

MA, B.ED

MSc, MPhil, BEd SLET CTET SET
MBA, BPEd, BCom

MBA, B.Ed

MCOM B. Ed

M.Sc B.Ed

B.Sc Maths,MCA

M Sc Mathematics, B. Ed
MA,B.Ed, SET

M.A,B.ED.

MA, B.Ed

B.A., B.Ed.,D. El. TEd.

MA, B.Ed, UGC NET(JRF)

M.Sc., B.Ed., PGDMLT., TNTET



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Prema Pratheepa
Babitha Mottadan
Sugandini Shetty
Fatima Elkamelle
Soumya R.
Vineetha Vinod
Imane Ennajmi
Dilsha Kunjumon
Jameela M. K.
Jalsa John
Ramya Jijesh

Mariyam Shahina

Chinchu Elizabeth Sebastian

Sajjad Ahmed Bhat

Shijo Arakkal
Sunita Yadav
Dinesh Kumar
Hadeeja PM
Evangalin sheela

Sreelekshmi V

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

LAB INCHARGE

LIBRARIAN

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

COUNSELLOR

TGT

TGT

M.Sc.,M.Phil.,B.Ed (Mathematics)
MSc Physics,B.Ed,SET

Msc Biotechnology,PGDM,B.ed
Bachelor of linguistice
M.Sc,QCHP, DHA, HACCP, PhD.
B.A,B.Ed,M.Lisc,Child Psychology
M.s of H.D.C/ B,E Arabic language
M.Sc , B.Ed Mathematics

B.Sc, B.Ed Mathematics

B.Tech Computer Science

MA, BEd English

MA, BEd English, NET

MA, BEd English, TEFL, SET, KTET
M.Phil Arabic

MA, B.Ed

MA French, MA Sociology
MSc Psychology, MSW

M.Sc, B.Ed. (Chemistry)

MA, B.Ed(English), PGDTE, KTET, NET( for Ph.D.)



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Radha
Monica Dass

Sitharika

Alex Babu
Minimohan
Beena
Nagpushpa

Nushadi

Joby E. Joy
Reshma R b

Salakha Thomas

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

Dance

B.Sc Computer Science, MCA
MA-English, NTT

Bachelor of Education, National Diploma in
Teaching English

MA, BEd, SET, KTET
MA(Economics) BEd. SET
MA, BEd, SET
BSc(Zoology), B.ped

Bachelor of Education, Higher National Diploma in
English

M.Sc, B.Ed.
M.A,B.Ed English, TEFL, SETKTET

M.A. Bharatnatyam



