## APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	OLIVE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BUILDINNG NO. 4, STREET NO. 980 - AL HESAM STREET, ZONE NO 47 - AL THUMAMA, QATAR, FOREIGN SCHOOLS - 100141		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. JACOB MATHEW		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A MSc B Ed		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	thumama@oliveschooldoha.com		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	44584616		

### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents		
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents		

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.oliveschooldoha.com/cbse-documents

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
	APPLICABILITY

## D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. JACOB MATHEW		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	78		
	PGT	15		
	TGT	38		
	PRT	17		
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	TEENA THOMAS - B.eD in special Education (HI) KTET		
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Hadeeja PM -M.Sc. Psychology/MSW		

### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12305
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 33
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 72
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	48
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	48
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Priya Viju	HEADMISTRESS	PGT, B Ed in English
2	Karishma Sahil Inamdar	PRT	B.E (Computer Science)
3	Lyeandra Errol Coelho	PRT	BA, ECCE
4	Neenu Xaviour	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed (Mathematics )
5	Hitesh Rane	TGT	B.com, B.ped, M.ped
6	Rendy Sheppard	PGT	B.Tech IT, MBA
7	Afzal Kattali	PGT	M.A, B.Ed- Arabic
8	Shibu Philip	PGT	MA, B.Ed-Malayalam
8	Shibu Philip	PGT	MA, B.Ed-Malayalam

9	Joby John	PGT	MA,BEd
10	Nasreen Saleem	TGT	LL.B, BA(Hindi Literature) M.A(Hindi) B.Ed(Hindi)
11	Mary Albert	TGT	B. Sc , MA English,B.Ed
12	Abdul Gafoor	TGT	MA, B.Ed - Arabic
13	Abhishek Prasad	ART	MFA, Dip.A.ed. (GD)Diploma in Drawing&Painting.
14	Karis Sebastian	PRT	BA, NTTC
15	Parasakthi Giridharan	PGT	M.A,(Tamil) M.com,M.Ed
16	Glenwin babu	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
17	Teena Thomas	SEN EDUCATOR	B.Sc in Physics, B.Ed in Physical Science, B.Ed in Special Education(HI), KTET
18	Anu Thomas Abraham	TGT	B.A, M.A. B.Ed
19	Amit Kumar Tiwari	PGT	B.Sc(H) Chem.,M.Sc chemistry, B.Ed
20	Divya Sreekumar	TGT	MSc BEd in Mathematics
21	Resi Jose K	TGT	MA(Malayalam),BEd
22	Augustine Joseph	MUSIC	BJMC, 7th Grade in Western Classical From Trinity College London
23	Reenu Abraham	TGT	M Sc. Physics-B.Ed.
24	Syeda Nazhat Fatima Khadri	TGT	Msc, MEd
25	Prabha Sreesankar	TGT	MA, B.Ed Tamil
26	Mouhsine Qumanssour	TGT	B, Arabic Law
27	Sumesh Sasidharan	TGT	BA, Delf B1

28	Angel Mary. C.F	PGT	BA BEd in Social Science, MBA
29	Maria Josephina	TGT	MA English,B.Ed, MBA
30	Rajesh Rajendran	PGT	Msc B.Ed
31	Mansoor Ali	TGT	MA Arabic , B.Ed
32	Souad Ouchamirq	PRT	B.A. Arabic
33	Rajani Pillai	PRT	M.Com/ B,Ed
34	Rupesh Chamola	PGT	MA, B.ED
35	Vishal Sharma	PGT	MSc, MPhil, BEd SLET CTET SET
36	Muhammed musthafa	TGT	MBA, BPEd, BCom
37	Priti Vivek Samuel	PRT	MBA, B.Ed
38	Abhilash Mathew	TGT	MCOM B. Ed
39	Satheesh Manomohan	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed
40	Binu Velayudhan Pillai	PGT	B.Sc Maths,MCA
41	Harsha	TGT	M Sc Mathematics, B. Ed
42	Susan Thomas	TGT	MA,B.Ed, SET
43	Kavita Singh	TGT	M.A,B.ED.
44	Anju Antony	PRT	MA, B.Ed
45	Arthi Raji	PRT	B. A., B.Ed.,D. El. TEd.
46	Sakariya Koyakkath	PGT	MA, B.Ed, UGC NET(JRF)
47	S. Asha	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed., PGDMLT., TNTET

48	Prema Pratheepa	TGT	M.Sc.,M.Phil.,B.Ed (Mathematics)
49	Babitha Mottadan	PRT	MSc Physics, B.Ed, SET
50	Sugandini Shetty	тдт	Msc Biotechnology,PGDM,B.ed
51	Fatima Elkamelle	PRT	Bachelor of linguistice
52	Soumya R.	LAB INCHARGE	M.Sc,QCHP, DHA, HACCP, PhD.
53	Vineetha Vinod	LIBRARIAN	B.A,B.Ed,M.Lisc,Child Psychology
54	Imane Ennajmi	PRT	M.s of H.D.C/ B,E Arabic language
55	Dilsha Kunjumon	тдт	M.Sc , B.Ed Mathematics
56	Jameela M. K.	тдт	B.Sc, B.Ed Mathematics
57	Jalsa John	тдт	B.Tech Computer Science
58	Ramya Jijesh	тдт	MA, BEd English
59	Mariyam Shahina	тдт	MA, BEd English, NET
60	Chinchu Elizabeth Sebastian	тдт	MA, BEd English, TEFL, SET, KTET
61	Sajjad Ahmed Bhat	PRT	M.Phil Arabic
62	Shijo Arakkal	PGT	MA, B.Ed
63	Sunita Yadav	тдт	
64	Dinesh Kumar	тдт	MA French, MA Sociology
65	Hadeeja PM	COUNSELLOR	MSc Psychology, MSW
66	Evangalin sheela	тдт	M.Sc, B.Ed. (Chemistry)
67	Sreelekshmi V	тдт	MA, B.Ed(English), PGDTE, KTET, NET( for Ph.D.)

68	Radha	PRT	B.Sc Computer Science, MCA
69	Monica Dass	PRT	MA-English, NTT
70	Sitharika	PRT	Bachelor of Education, National Diploma in Teaching English
71	Alex Babu	PGT	MA, BEd, SET, KTET
72	Minimohan	TGT	MA(Economics) BEd. SET
73	Beena	TGT	MA, BEd, SET
74	Nagpushpa	TGT	BSc(Zoology), B.ped
75	Nushadi	PRT	Bachelor of Education, Higher National Diploma in English
76	Joby E. Joy	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed.
77	Reshma R b	PRT	M.A,B.Ed English, TEFL, SET,KTET
78	Salakha Thomas	Dance	M.A. Bharatnatyam